
Building Use Contacts

School Name FS Direct Primary Contact Primary Contact Email Address Primary Phone #
Aldrin Elementary School Amy McElrath ABMcElrath@fcps.edu 703‐904‐3800
Annandale High School Derek Sweet djsweet@fcps.edu 703‐642‐4170
Annandale Terrace Elementary School John Aldonas jwaldonas@fcps.edu 703‐658‐5600
Armstrong Elementary School Amy Bartlett Amy.Bartlett@fcps.edu 703‐375‐4801
Baileys Primary Elementary School Sofia Arias searias@fcps.edu 703‐575‐6803
Baileys Upper Elementary School Yanira Masquida ymasquida@fcps.edu 703‐503‐2700
Beech Tree Elementary School Esther Baca esther.baca@fcps.edu 703‐531‐2600
Belle View Elementary Donna Powell djpowell@fcps.edu 703‐660‐8300
Belvedere Elementary School Cassandra Estrada cmestrada1@fcps.edu 703‐916‐6801
Bonnie Brae Elementary School Nicole Weinraub nfweinraub@fcps.edu 703‐321‐3900
Braddock Elementary School SherryAnne Sooknanan sdsooknanan@fcps.edu 703‐914‐7300
Bren Mar Park Elementary School Mariela Eberhardt meberhardt@fcps.edu 703‐914‐7200
Brookfield Elementary School Brandi Kapusta Brandi.Kapusta@fcps.edu 703‐814‐8701
Bryant Alternative High School Veronica Chach vchach@fcps.edu 703‐660‐2000
Bucknell Elementary School Marian Miller mmmiller@fcps.edu 703‐660‐2915
Bull Run Elementary School Mary Obarowski Mary.Obarowski@fcps.edu 703‐227‐1400
Burke School Sue Tenney Sue.Tenney@fcps.edu 703‐426‐7302
Bush Hill Elementary School Sulma Canizalez SECanizalez@fcps.edu 703‐924‐5607
Camelot Elementary School Denise Oaks dmoaks@fcps.edu 703‐645‐7000
Cameron Elementary School Grethel Rocha GrethelMRocha@fcps.edu 703‐329‐2101
Canterbury Woods Elementary Schools Linda Szabo lsszabo@fcps.edu 703‐764‐5600
Cardinal Forest Elementary School Joan M. Houston jmhouston@fcps.edu 703‐923‐5200
Carson Middle School Adam Pawlowski ajpawlowski@fcps.edu 703‐925‐3631
Cedar Lane School Sandie Riddoch smriddoch@fcps.edu 703‐208‐2403
Centre Ridge Elementary School Melissa Fields Melissa.Fields@fcps.edu 703‐227‐2601
Centreville Elementary School Kathleen Culleiton KKCulleiton@fcps.edu 703‐502‐3503
Centreville High School Angela Dorrzapf asdorrazpf@fcps.edu 703‐802‐5416
Chantilly High School Karen Smerdzinski kasmerdzinski@fcps.edu 703‐222‐8100
Cherry Run Elementary School Pam Stevens pastevens@fcps.edu 703‐923‐2800
Chesterbrook Elementary School Deborah Pereira Deborah.Pereira@fcps.edu 703‐714‐8200
Churchill Road Elementary School Kathleen Moran kmoran2@fcps.edu 703‐288‐8403
Clearview Elementary School Letty Bobby lbobby@fcps.edu 703‐708‐6000
Clermont Elementary School Lisa Gibson lmgibson@fcps.edu 703‐921‐2403
Clifton Elementary School Cindy Hall‐Ritari cynthia.hallritari@fcps.edu 571‐423‐2340
Coates Elementary School Amy Marney Amy.Marney@fcps.edu 703‐713‐3000
Columbia Elementary School Cathy England ctengland@fcps.edu 703‐916‐2500
Colvin Run Elementary School Krista Giunchi kfgiunchi@fcps.edu 703‐757‐3002
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Cooper Middle School Daniel Frengel djfrengel@fcps.edu 703‐442‐5861
Crestwood Elementary School Cynthia Pelkey CLPelkey@fcps.edu 703‐923‐5402
Crossfield Elementary School Janet George jygeorge@fcps.edu 703‐295‐1100
Cub Run Elementary School Ann Baynes AMBaynes@fcps.edu 703‐633‐7503
Cunningham Park Elementary School Shirly Ifft smifft@fcps.edu 703‐255‐5600
Daniels Run Elementary School Mary Handlon mehandlon@fcps.edu 703‐279‐8404
Deer Park Elementary School Cindy Jeter cmjeter@fcps.edu 703‐802‐5015
Dogwood Elementary School Kerri/Kera Hadeed Kerri.Hadeed@fcps.edu 703‐262‐3104
Dranesville Elementary School Mariela Bradley mbradley1@fcps.edu 703‐326‐5200
Dunn Loring Center Sophia Amusah samusah@fcps.edu 703‐204‐4302
Eagle View Elementary School Susan Smith smsmith3@fcps.edu 703‐322‐3100
Edison High School Dianne Lewis dianne.lewis@fcps.edu 703‐924‐8084
Fairfax High School Rod Spelman rdspelman@fcps.edu 703‐219‐2203
Fairfax Villa Elementary Schools Patricia Batres pbatres@fcps.edu 703‐267‐2853
Fairhill Elementary School Terri Damon Terri.Damon@fcps.edu 703‐208‐8100
Fairview Elementary School Kathy Krug kakrug@fcps.edu 703‐503‐3702
Falls Church High School Dawn Winkler dmwinkler@fcps.edu 703‐207‐4023
Flint Hill Elementary School Patricia Aranibar DeSalinas pearanibarde@fcps.edu 703‐242‐6100
Floris Elementary School Denise (DeeDee) Grannum Dgrannum@fcps.edu 703‐561‐2902
Forest Edge Elementary School Mojdeh Nejad msnejad@fcps.edu 703‐925‐8000
Forestdale Elementary School Esther(Cindy) Morris eemorris@fcps.edu 703‐313‐4300
Forestville Elementary School Shelby Gabriel spgabriel@fcps.edu 703‐404‐6002
Fort Belvoir Primary Elementary School Solibel Rose Solibel.Rose@fcps.edu 703‐781‐2708
Fort Belvoir Upper Elementary School Linda Blankenship Linda.Blankenship@fcps.edu 571‐982‐1300
Fort Hunt Elementary School Deborah Trenchard dtrenchard@fcps.edu 703‐619‐2600
Fox Mill Elementary School Susan Sterner susan.sterner@fcps.edu 703‐262‐2700
Franconia Elementary School Melissa Anderson maanderson1@fcps.edu 703‐822‐2200
Franklin Middle School Courtney Lesson Courtney.Lesson@fcps.edu 703‐904‐5115
Franklin Sherman Elementary School Ann Rajabi arajabi@fcps.edu 703‐506‐7900
Freedom Hill Elementary School Janice Melchiorre jamelchiorre@fcps.edu 703‐506‐7800
Frost Middle School Deborah Metzker dlmetzker@fcps.edu 703‐426‐5088
Garfield Elementary School Wara Lima Calvetty wylimacalve1@fcps.edu 703‐923‐2900
Gatehouse Admin Center Dianna DiPasquale DMDiPasquale@fcps.edu 571‐423‐1590
Glasgow Middle School Aaron Cannon acannon@fcps.edu 703‐813‐8700
Glen Forest Elementary School Tasha King Tasha.King@fcps.edu 703‐578‐8149
Graham Road Community Building Elva Liagouris (CommunityUse Section) EMLiagouris@fcps.edu 571‐423‐2340
Graham Road Elementary School Ellen Jenkins ejenkins@fcps.edu 571‐226‐2703
Great Falls Elementary School Jennifer Follin jdfollin@fcps.edu 703‐757‐2102
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Greenbriar East Elementary School Heather Williams Heather.Williams@fcps.edu 703‐633‐6404
Greenbriar West Elementary School Cindy Dall cmdall@fcps.edu 703‐633‐6700
Groveton Elementary School Beth Ricks bhricks@fcps.edu 703‐718‐8009
Gunston Elementary School Sharon Gunn sharon.gunn@fcps.edu 703‐541‐3600
Halley Elementary School Mary L King mlking@fcps.edu 703‐551‐5700
Haycock Elementary School Rebecca Wright rlwright@fcps.edu 703‐531‐4000
Hayfield Elementary School Lisa Warden Lisa.Warden@fcps.edu 703‐924‐4502
Hayfield Secondary School Anita Mitchell Anita.Mitchell@fcps.edu 703‐924‐7484
Herndon Elementary School Laura Santini Laura.Santini@fcps.edu 703‐326‐3102
Herndon High School Melanie Fleger mmfleger@fcps.edu 703‐810‐2275
Herndon Middle School Anthony Fuller ajfuller@fcps.edu 703‐904‐4801
Hollin Meadows Elementary School Linda Carter lcarter@fcps.edu 703‐718‐8300
Holmes Middle School Christopher Kamar CSKamar@fcps.edu 703‐658‐5953
Hughes Middle School Franklin Kyle fmkyle1@fcps.edu 703 715 3600
Hunt Valley Elementary School Lisa Dumond LADumond@fcps.edu 703‐913‐8801
Hunters Woods Elementary School Lamiaa Salama Lamiaa.Salama@fcps.edu 703‐262‐7406
Hutchison Elementary School Mary Ann Hall mahall1@fcps.edu 703‐925‐8304
Hybla Valley Elementary School Hilma Moon hilma.moon@fcps.edu 703‐718‐7001
Irving Middle School Brooke Samuelson besamuelson@fcps.edu 703‐912‐4500
Island Creek Elementary School Theresa Painter tepainter@fcps.edu 571‐642‐6302
Jackson Middle School Matthew Hoffert mdhoffert@fcps.edu 703‐204‐8100
Keene Mill Elementary School Janis Ours jkours@fcps.edu 703‐644‐4701
Kent Gardens Elementary School Christine Herbert caherbert@fcps.edu 703‐394‐5600
Key Middle School & Center Kanishea Spencer Kanishea.Spencer@fcps.edu 703‐313‐3961
Kilmer Middle School & Center Kimberly Kardelis kckardelis@fcps.edu 703‐846‐8804
Kings Glen Elementary School Leah Hettema lrhettema@fcps.edu 703‐239‐4000
Kings Park Elementary School Traci Power tlpower@fcps.edu 703‐426‐7000
Lake Anne Elementary School Christina Khashnobish Christina.Khashnobish@fcps.edu 703‐326‐3500
Lake Braddock Secondary School Alexandra Bryan ambryan@fcps.edu 703‐426‐1000
Lane Elementary School Kelly Tolley kltolley@fcps.edu 703‐924‐7700
Langley High School Nancy Ayoub ncayoub@fcps.edu 703‐287‐2750
Lanier Middle School Julio Dejo jadejo@fcps.edu 703‐934‐2400
Laurel Hill Elementary School Sonya Finney SIFinney@fcps.edu 703‐551‐5300
Laurel Ridge Elementary School Anne Hall aehall1@fcps.edu 703‐426‐3702
Lee High School Alice Silver Alice.Silver@fcps.edu 703‐924‐8352
Lees Corner Elementary School Pam McCain pamccain@fcps.edu 703‐227‐3500
Leis Center Mary Flournoy Mary.Flournoy@fcps.edu 703‐208‐7785
Lemon Road Elementary School Mary Anne Nealson manealson@fcps.edu 703‐714‐6403
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Liberty Middle School Sandra Donlon Sandra.Donlon@fcps.edu 703‐988‐8230
Little Run Elementary School Lorraine Ghanaim Lorraine.Ghanaim@fcps.edu 703‐503‐3501
London Towne Elementary School Tracy Fleming Tracy.Fleming@fcps.edu 703‐227‐5401
Longfellow Middle School Riley Barrows Riley.Barrows1@fcps.edu 703‐533‐2649
Lorton Station Elementary School Nekesa Campbell nvcampbell@fcps.edu 571‐642‐6000
Louise Archer Elementary School Kathy Cutri kjcutri@fcps.edu 703‐937‐6202
Lynbrook Elementary School Lubna Irm Lirm@fcps.edu 703‐866‐2948
Madison High School Kirsten Stone krstone@fcps.edu 703‐319‐2300
Mantua Elementary School Barbara Hinton Barbara.Hinton@fcps.edu 703‐645‐6301
Marshall High School Cornell Williams cowilliams@fcps.edu 703‐714‐5409
Marshall Road Elementary School Heather Hazard Heather.Hazard@fcps.edu 703‐937‐1504
Mason Crest Elementary School Linda Layton LJLayton@fcps.edu 571‐226‐2600
McLean High School Tzeitel Barcus TABarcus@fcps.edu 703‐714‐5861
McNair Elementary School Julie Wilson jawilson2@fcps.edu 703‐793‐4804
Mosby Woods Elementary School Ruth Calendine rpcalendine@fcps.edu 703‐937‐1606
Mount Eagle Elementary School Marilia Codispoti mgcodispoti@fcps.edu 703‐721‐2104
Mount Vernon High School Gisele Gray Ggray@fcps.edu 703‐619‐3140
Mount Vernon Woods Elementary School Rich Freeman rcfreeman1@fcps.edu 703‐619‐2869
Mountain View School Tina Perez EPerez1@fcps.edu 703‐227‐2316
Navy Elementary School Donna Neuburg dmneuburg@fcps.edu 703‐262‐7100
Newington Forest Elementary School Andrea Segovia Andrea.Segovia@fcps.edu 703‐923‐2600
North Springfield Elementary School Susan Dallas ssdallas@fcps.edu 703‐658‐5500
Oak Hill Elementary School Miriam Rutherford mvrutherford@fcps.edu 703‐467‐3591
Oak View Elementary School Cathy Owens caowens@fcps.edu 703‐764‐7104
Oakton Elementary School Erin Doyle edoyle@fcps.edu 703‐937‐6101
Oakton High School Pamela Burke Pamela.Burke@fcps.edu 703‐319‐2782
Olde Creek Elementary School Ann Platenkamp Ann.Platenkamp@fcps.edu 703‐426‐3100
Orange Hunt Elementary School Betsy Churchill bschurchill@fcps.edu 703‐913‐6800
Parklawn Elementary School Ann Lewis aklewis@fcps.edu 703‐914‐6904
Pimmit Hills School Pamela Charlesworth Pamela.Charlesworth@fcps.edu 703‐506‐2250
Pine Spring Elementary School Vicki Novak VLNovak@fcps.edu 571‐226‐4400
Plum Center (Edsall Park) Vicki Garner vjgarner@fcps.edu 703‐503‐6417
Poe Middle School Lynn Garcia Lynn.Garcia@fcps.edu 703‐813‐3937
Poplar Tree Elementary School Kathy Dennis kmdennis@fcps.edu 703‐633‐7403
Powell Elementary School Beth Schoonover MBSchoonover@fcps.edu 571‐522‐6005
Providence Elementary School MaryBeth Turner MTurner1@fcps.edu 703‐460‐4400
Quander Road School Joe Thompson jthompson1@fcps.edu 703‐718‐2400
Ravensworth Elementary School Betty Morgan bbmorgan@fcps.edu 703‐426‐3600
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Riverside Elementary School Lisa Washington Lisa.Washington1@fcps.edu 703‐799‐6004
Robinson Secondary School Bill Evers wjevers@fcps.edu 703‐426‐2151
Rocky Run Middle School Amanda Tyner astyner@fcps.edu 703‐802‐7739
Rolling Valley Elementary School Anne Walker Anne.Walker@fcps.edu 703‐923‐2700
Rose Hill Elementary School Joanne Claytor Joanne.Claytory@fcps.edu 703‐313‐4201
Sandburg Middle School Adrian Cleckley amcleckley@fcps.edu 703‐799‐6107
Sangster Elementary School LaKisha Fleming LaKisha.Fleming@fcps.edu 703‐644‐8217
Saratoga Elementary School Rose Kirby rmkirby@fcps.edu 703‐440‐2660
Shrevewood Elementary School Elise Brammer embrammer@fcps.edu 703‐645‐6600
Silverbrook Elementary School Jennifer McCord Jennifer.McCord@fcps.edu 703‐690‐5100
Sleepy Hollow Elementary School Lourdes Jessel mjessel@fcps.edu 703‐237‐7000
South County High School Mary DeKanter mary.dekanter@fcps.edu 703‐446‐1675
South County Middle School Chris Woodby christopher.woodby@fcps.edu 703‐690‐5500
South Lakes High School Susan Heironimus seheironimus@fcps.edu 703‐715‐4517
Sprague Center Esther Schlobach emschlobach@fcps.edu 703‐503‐7402
Spring Hill Elementary School Alexis Miller aamiller1@fcps.edu 703‐506‐3407
Springfield Estates Elementary School Debi Tran deborah.tran@fcps.edu 703‐921‐2302
Stenwood Elementary School KatieEun Park ejpark1@fcps.edu 703‐208‐7602
Stone Middle School Nicholas Anderson nmanderson@fcps.edu 703‐631‐5941
Stratford Landing Elementary School Becky Whitehead rswhitehead@fcps.edu 703‐619‐3600
Stuart High School Debbie O'Rourke dworourke@fcps.edu 703‐824‐3961
Sunrise Valley Elementary School Melissa Simon Melissa.Simon@fcps.edu 703‐715‐3800
Terra Centre Elementary School Valerie Moorehead vamoorehead@fcps.edu 703‐249‐1401
Terraset Elementary School Diana Golac Diana.Golac@fcps.edu 703‐390‐5600
Thomas Jefferson High School Dorothy Diggs dadiggs@fcps.edu 703‐750‐8330
Thoreau Middle School Adam McGeehan apmcgeehan@fcps.edu 703‐846‐8089
Timber Lane Elementary School Keonna Reinholz kpreinholz@fcps.edu 703‐206‐5300
Twain Middle School Dominic Amato dfamato@fcps.edu 703‐313‐3711
Union Mill Elementary School Megan Bennett mfbennett@fcps.edu 703‐322‐8500
Vienna Elementary School Shelly Baumer shelly.baumer@fcps.edu 703‐937‐6002
Virginia Hills Center Staci Ruffa sjruffa@fcps.edu 571‐423‐4121
Virginia Run Elementary School Shannon Soria SRSoria@fcps.edu 703‐988‐8906
Wakefield Forest Elementary School Julia Ruskin jsruskin@fcps.edu 703‐503‐2301
Waples Mill Elementary School Jackie Kassabian/Carla Collins jlkassabian@fcps.edu 703‐390‐7700
Washington Mill Elementary School Anna Bertram anna.bertram@fcps.edu 703‐619‐2501
Waynewood Elementary School Mary Pryor mepryor@fcps.edu 703‐704‐7103
West Potomac High School Debora Rife debora.rife@fcps.edu 703‐718‐2560
West Springfield Elementary School Nina Barkley NMBarkley@fcps.edu 703‐912‐4404
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West Springfield High School Jason Eldredge jason.eldredge@fcps.edu 703‐913‐3800
Westbriar Elementary School Isu Revelo irevelo@fcps.edu 703‐937‐1715
Westfield High School Sherryl Salzman Sherryl.Salzman@fcps.edu 703‐488‐6400
Westgate Elementary School Laura Zirzow lezirzow@fcps.edu 703‐610‐5703
Westlawn Elementary School Marina Cronkhite micronkhite@fcps.edu 703‐241‐5108
Weyanoke Elementary School Jacky Castaneda jecastaneda@fcps.edu 703‐813‐5415
White Oaks Elementary School Patricia Grippin Patricia.Grippin@fcps.edu 703‐923‐1401
Whitman Middle School Stacey Davis SFDavis@fcps.edu 703‐660‐2400
Willow Oaks Admin Center Melody Thorson MMThorson@fcps.edu 571‐423‐1490
Willow Springs Elementary School Tracy Harbold TLHarbold@fcps.edu 703‐679‐6006
Wilton Woods Center Dawn Couisine Dawn.Couisine@fcps.edu 703‐329‐7420
Wolftrap Elementary School Syd Murphy SLMurphy@fcps.edu 703‐319‐7300
Woodburn School for the Fine & Communicative Arts Lori Wiencek lwiencek@fcps.edu 703‐641‐8200
Woodlawn Elementary School Pam Williams pmwilliams@fcps.edu 703‐619‐4804
Woodley Hills Elementary School Sherita Spann sqspann@fcps.edu 703‐799‐2002
Woodson High School Rich Gaul RNGaul@fcps.edu 703‐503‐4682


